

In the Name of the Most High

H.E. Mr. / Ms.
Honorable Mayor
Honorable Ambassador
Honorable President
Honorable Secretary General

Subject: Call for the 3rd Tehran Golden Adobe Global Award

Dear All,

Following the 1st and 2nd edition of Tehran Golden Adobe Global Award which were held on October 31, 2014 and 2015, the 3rd edition of Tehran Golden Adobe Global Award will be held on October 31, 2016, coinciding with the World Cities Day, by Tehran Municipality with the presence of senior urban officials, presidents and representatives of international organizations.

The Award aims at promoting citizens' quality of life, expanding international communications and interactions, improving capabilities in the field of urban infrastructure, and introducing and utilizing the experiences on implementation of top projects in the cities of our country and other cities of the world. It is expected that this event will lead to participation in major urban projects and effective exchange of information and know-hows.

In this regard, it is a pleasure to invite you to introduce the top urban projects of your cities according to the criteria and indicators described in our website. To register the projects, interested urban official should fill in the relevant forms at www.tehrangoldenadobe.com or send the completed forms and the relative supplementary documents (photos, films, maps, etc.) via tehrangoldenadobe@tehran.ir to the secretariat of the Award.

According to the jury, the projects winning the first to the third place in each category, will be awarded with Golden Adobe Trophy and appreciation plaque. Also, Tehran Municipality will cover the expenses of air ticket and local accommodation of the honorable mayor or representative and one accompanying person from each winner city during the ceremony.

Thank you in advance for the effective participation of your cities in the 3rd Tehran Golden Adobe Global Award.

Sincerely yours,

Goshtasb Mozafari
Secretary of the Award

Vice-president

Communication and Int'l Affairs Center of Tehran Municipality

Adress: No.55, Daman Afshar st., Vali-e-Asr Ave, Vanak Sq., Tehran, Iran PO Box:1969765411

Tel: +98 21 96021016 or +982196021077 tehrangoldenadobe@tehran.ir Fax: +98 21 88 880 483 www.tehrangoldenadobe.com